l \$40.00 26232

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WHI SOLUTIONS, INC.		07/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARTSWATCH SOLUTION LLC
Street Address:	8452 COMMONWEALTH AVE.
City:	BUENA PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90621
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2623226	PARTSWATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: gdelgadillo@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE STE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES
SIGNATURE:	/man/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=PRTSS001T_Assignment#page1.tif source=PRTSS001T_Assignment#page2.tif source=PRTSS001T_Assignment#page3.tif source=PRTSS001T_Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0711

900759241

TRANSFERRED MARKS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **Transferred Marks Assignment Agreement** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is being executed and delivered as of July 1, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by **WHI SOLUTIONS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and **PartsWatch Solutions LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby, and the right to renew the registrations for such Assigned Trademarks, to have and to hold the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such Assigned Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to request the respective trademark office or other governmental agency in each jurisdiction where the Assigned Trademarks are registered to record this Assignment.
- 3. This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the internal laws of the State of California (without giving effect to principles of conflicts of laws). Any action, suit or proceeding relating to this Assignment or the enforcement of any provision of this Assignment shall be brought or otherwise commenced in any state or federal court located in the County of Santa Clara, State of California.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0712

The undersigned, being the parties to this Assignment, have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

	OLUTIONS, INC.,
Ву:	Throng
Name:	Anthony Perkin
Title:	Vice President
	WATCH SOLUTIONS LLC, vare limited liability company
Ву:	

Name: James F. Franco

Title: Managing Member, CEO & President

The undersigned, being the parties to this Assignment, have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WHI	SOLUTIONS,	INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By: _____

Name: Anthony Perkin

Title: Vice President

PARTSWATCH SOLUTIONS LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: James F. Franco

Title: Managing Member, CEO & President

Schedule 1 Assigned Trademarks

Description	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
Autoease	1450580	U.S.
Partswatch	2623226	U.S.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 03/21/2023